2024 NCHSAA Mid-West Regional Results For

TRINITY WOMEN'S WRESTLING

2A Team Scores

O 00 31 N L B W N —

[\ T NG T NG R NG T NG T N T NG Y N Y S Gy Gy GGy G G G GRS GGV
0 AN AN W W W N — O OO0 JIN DN DN WD —O

West Rowan
R.J. Reynolds
Parkwood
Mount Airy
West Forsyth
South Davidson
A.L. Brown
East Davidson
East Rowan
East Forsyth
Mallard Creek
Mount Pleasant
Cuthbertson
Anson

West Davidson
Trinity

Hickory Ridge
Oak Grove
Mount Tabor
North Surry
Cox Mill

West Cabarrus
Lexington
Piedmont
Salisbury
Northwest Cabarrus
Weddington
Southwest Guilford

110
105
86
71.5
65
60
57.5
56
54.5
50
49

35
34
34
32
31
28
27
27
24
23
22
22
22
21
21
20.5

29
29
31
31
31
34
34
36
36
38
38
40
40
40
43
43
43
43
47
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

Atkins

North Rowan
Corvian Community
Elkin

Reagan

Butler

Providence

Davie

Surry Central

East Surry
Thomasville

East Mecklenburg
Hough

North Davidson
Independence

Jay. M. Robinson
Julius Chambers
Starmount

West Charlotte
Concord

Carson

Central Davidson
North Mecklenburg
Northwest Guilford
Parkland

Rocky River

South Stanly

West Stanly

el eNeleRel ool i N - St S e ) Je ) We)\



NCHSAA Women's Midwest Regional Results for Trinity

107

Heather Vuong (24-9) place is unknown and scored 4.0 team points.

126

Champ. Round 1 - Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 received a bye () (Bye)

Quarterfinal - Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 won by decision over Olyvia Brown (West Rowan) 28-9 (Dec 10-5)
Semifinal - Jasmyne Brown (East Rowan) 27-6 won by decision over Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 (Dec 4-2)
Cons. Semi - Makenzie Hutchins (R.J. Reynolds) 31-10 won by fall over Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 (Fall 3:25)

Layla Vasquez (16-12) place is unknown and scored 8.0 team points.

132

Champ. Round 1 - Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 won by fall over Priscilia Seawell (East Surry) 6-5 (Fall 1:12)
Quarterfinal - Kahlen Kuddie (A.L. Brown) 39-4 won by fall over Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 (Fall 2:47)
Cons. Round 2 - Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 won by fall over Constance Melton (Mount Airy) 22-6 (Fall 2:19)
Cons. Round 3 - Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 won by decision over Gracie Clemmer (Butler) 14-6 (Dec 5-1)
Cons. Semi - Morgan Jones (Parkwood) 14-13 won by fall over Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 (Fall 1:39)

Bliss Joyce (25-3) placed 2nd and scored 20.0 team points.

Champ. Round 1 - Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 received a bye () (Bye)
Quarterfinal - Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 won by fall over Brianna Watson (Jay. M. Robinson) 18-12 (Fall 1:37)
Semifinal - Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 won by fall over Sally Alcantara (R.J. Reynolds) 35-2 (Fall 1:33)

Ist Place Match - Danielle Dennis (East Davidson) 29-1 won in sudden victory - 1 over Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3
(SV-19-7)



	NCHSAA Women`s Midwest Regional Results for Trinity
	107
	126
	132


