# 2024 NCHSAA Mid-West Regional Results For TRINITY WOMEN'S WRESTLING

## 2A Team Scores

1	West Rowan	110	29	Atkins	19
2	R.J. Reynolds	105	29	North Rowan	19
3	Parkwood	86	31	Corvian Community	15
4	Mount Airy	71.5	31	Elkin	15
5	West Forsyth	65	31	Reagan	15
6	South Davidson	60	34	Butler	13
7	A.L. Brown	57.5	34	Providence	13
8	East Davidson	56	36	Davie	11
9	East Rowan	54.5	36	Surry Central	11
10	East Forsyth	50	38	East Surry	10
11	Mallard Creek	49	38	Thomasville	10
12	Mount Pleasant	44	40	East Mecklenburg	6
13	Cuthbertson	35	40	Hough	6
14	Anson	34	40	North Davidson	6
14	West Davidson	34	43	Independence	4
16	Trinity	32	43	Jay. M. Robinson	4
17	Hickory Ridge	31	43	Julius Chambers	4
18	Oak Grove	28	43	Starmount	4
19	Mount Tabor	27	47	West Charlotte	3
19	North Surry	27	48	Concord	1
21	Cox Mill	24	49	Carson	0
22	West Cabarrus	23	49	Central Davidson	0
23	Lexington	22	49	North Mecklenburg	0
23	Piedmont	22	49	Northwest Guilford	0
23	Salisbury	22	49	Parkland	0
26	Northwest Cabarrus	21	49	Rocky River	0
26	Weddington	21	49	South Stanly	0
28	Southwest Guilford	20.5	49	West Stanly	0

### **NCHSAA Women's Midwest Regional Results for Trinity**

#### 107

Heather Vuong (24-9) place is unknown and scored 4.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 received a bye () (Bye)
- Quarterfinal Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 won by decision over Olyvia Brown (West Rowan) 28-9 (Dec 10-5)
- Semifinal Jasmyne Brown (East Rowan) 27-6 won by decision over Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 (Dec 4-2)
- Cons. Semi Makenzie Hutchins (R.J. Reynolds) 31-10 won by fall over Heather Vuong (Trinity) 24-9 (Fall 3:25)

#### 126

Layla Vasquez (16-12) place is unknown and scored 8.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 won by fall over Priscilia Seawell (East Surry) 6-5 (Fall 1:12)
- Quarterfinal Kahlen Kuddie (A.L. Brown) 39-4 won by fall over Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 (Fall 2:47)
- Cons. Round 2 Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 won by fall over Constance Melton (Mount Airy) 22-6 (Fall 2:19)
- Cons. Round 3 Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 won by decision over Gracie Clemmer (Butler) 14-6 (Dec 5-1)
- Cons. Semi Morgan Jones (Parkwood) 14-13 won by fall over Layla Vasquez (Trinity) 16-12 (Fall 1:39)

#### 132

Bliss Joyce (25-3) placed 2nd and scored 20.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 received a bye () (Bye)
- Quarterfinal Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 won by fall over Brianna Watson (Jay. M. Robinson) 18-12 (Fall 1:37)
- Semifinal Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 won by fall over Sally Alcantara (R.J. Reynolds) 35-2 (Fall 1:33)
- 1st Place Match Danielle Dennis (East Davidson) 29-1 won in sudden victory 1 over Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 25-3 (SV-1 9-7)